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'tt4'd si1ft (.ft '"" ~ """'> : ( iJ) ~ ihi;~r ~rt flfT'1'lfi'"
q\' f'IPtl t I

(!If ) ~ ~ ir.T ;w.l '3 rn
Reward for Di!'l(~overy of Minerals

• 940 Shri Subodh Jlansda: {
Shri S. C. Samanta:

· Shrl Bahadur Sln1h:
Shri Nek Ram Negi:

Will th1· Mini~tc·r of Steel Minf'!I, and Fuel bl· plcasl'd to state:

( u J whc·ther the CC'ntral Govern-
1m·nt havt· dt·cided to n•ward pc>r-
snns who supply information L·ading to the discovery of m~w rninPral dt·-
posits of ec·onomic importunc·t·; ;;nd

<bl if so, drtails of this r1•ward programnw?

The Mlnl11ter of Stl'el Mines and Fuel <Sardar Swaran Sinith l: (a I
Yt•:,. Sir.

lbl A ;ta:1·nwnt g1v!11i.: th•· n·-
quis1tr rlt•tuils is laid <>n tlw Tablt•
of lht• Houst•. I Plncecl 1r1 Library,
Sec No. LT-3162/61].

Indian Institute of Pl'Lrolf'Um, Dl'hra
Dun

( Shrl Snbodh llansda:
*!Ml. ~ Shrl Nek Ram Nf'ri:

l Shrl S, (' Samanta:

Will lht· Mini~tPr of SC'irntUlr Re-
af'al't'h and C'ultural Affairs lw pl.,;1sl'd to ~talc:

lR) what Is tilt' prn~n·,, 1n:1dt· for thc t•i1tahlishnwnt of tht• ln<forn lns-
tituh.• of Pctroh·um 111 Dt·hra Dun;

1 hl wht•lher nil thr Jo'rl'lll'h tC<~hni­

C'inn·• ha\'t' urrin•d who an' I.) u',;ist
for thr cstabli~hmt•nt (lf In-.titut1' and training of stalT; and

( l') how lt'llR thc•sr Frcnch t'Xprrt!' will sta~· after thr t•ompll'tion of the projt'('f ~

Tlae Minister of Seltoatlle ~
and C'111tara1 A•~ (8l1rt u ... 79

Kabir>: (a) Steps have been taken to acquire land tor the Institute at Dehra Dun. Four trainees are receiving training at the French Institute of Petroleum and another batch of four will be going shortly. Preparation of plans and estimate~ of the buildings are on hand.

(bJ No. Sir, four experts have joined so far .

(c) Tht· Frcneh l·xpPrt~ will be gradually rc·plaecd by Indian officers after July. l!lli5 hv which time the projlort will h!' in full working status.

(~o-urdinalion Committee on Physical Education, and l'outh Welfare

J Shrl Kodiyan:
Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:

•!142. Shri Ch uni I.al:
I Sardar Iqbal Slnith:
l Shri D. C'. Sharma:

Will lhP Mini~ll'r of Education be p!C'a~C'd to rC'f Pr to thp rrply gi\·en to Starrc•d Qu1·stio11 No. !5i8 on the 18th April. 19fll and stale:

(a) whether tlw CommittPc• ap-
poinll'd tn co-ordinalt• all ,chl'ffil>S of physical t·duc-ation, rC'C'rt•ation Mid
~·nuth Wl'lfar<' h;1\'P submit11•d its rr-
port:

(bl 1f so the mam N•c-ommPnda-
tion~ eontained in thr n•port;

1 (' > wlw!hf'r Govcrnmt•nt h&\'C
C'x;1minrd tlw r·.'port and takrn any clt•c:sion; ancl

Id I it ~o. th•• nattir.. of dt"Ci~ion

t~kt·n~

Thf' !\llnt.ter of F.duc-atloa <Dr. I[.
I. Shrhnalll: (al So. Sir.

lb) to ( d). Do not arist•.

Non-Cold•r C•I Washeries

•943_ Sllri \•tdya C'hana Shakia:
Will the- Mini~tcr of Steel, Mlaes aad
11'11el bt> plt"ait'd to reft>r to the reply fiven to Sta:-red Question Ro. Ill


wnuaa AUW-1"1 BHADRA 3, 1883 (SAKA) Written Anawtr1 4778

on the 16th March, 1961 reprdin1 non-coldn1 coal washeriea and state:

(a) whether the Fuel Research Institute has completed its investigations on the washability characteristics of non-coking coal drawn from . areas where washeries are proposed to be
.set up and on the economics of washing the non-coking coal;

(b) if so, the results thereof; and

(c) thC' decisions takrn in the· matter?

The Mlnist~r of Steel, Mines :ind Fuel <Sardar Swaran Sinrh>: (a),
( b 1 and ( C' l. Y c·s; thl• Ct•ntral FuC'l Research ln$titutC' has compll'tC'd in-Vt'stigations on the washability characteristics of non-coking C'Oals druwn from certain ~Nini,;; in Karan-
pui .• , Bihar) and in thl' Cl·ntral India Coal fidds. Furtlwr rwcessary action to set up a wa,hC'ry at Karanpura is bl'ing takl'n. ThC' l'l'OnomiC's of washing non-C"oking roals drawn and tl'stC'd from thr CC'ntral India CoalfiPld · is still undrr 1·x:iminatinn in thl' 1·011h·xt of \·ariow· rf'!l'\·ant
factor~, th1· most 1m;:iortant on1· bt·ini:
arrang1•nwnt~ for di<p(l:al of middlings.

DilK'overy or Mineral!i in West
Benral

•9H. Shri Aurublndo GhOlilll: W;Jl the· Ministn of Steel. Mines and Fuel be.• ph .. asl'd to statr·

la) whC'thcr various kind~ of minerals havC' been discovl.'rro in wide tracts of West Ikngal m a rl'C'l"nt geological survey; and

Cbl 1f so, what are tho"<· minerals and in which districts'!'

The llildllaer ol Steel, Mlae1 aad F•el (Sardar Swaraa 8lq1a): (a}
Yes. Sir.

( b) OccurrPnces of mai1anese ore11. iron ores, white clay and kyanite m Midnapore diarict; white clay in Birbhum district; and coal in Bankura, Purulia and Burdwan districts have been r«Onled by tJw Geolotical
Survey of India.

Be-FID&DCe Corporati•

•MS. Sbrl Morarka: Will the Minis·
h':· of Flnance be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is considering to expand the activities of Refinance Corporation to facilitate securing foreign exchange from the International Finance Corporation for importing capital equipment; and

Cb) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Ftnaace
( Shri B. R.. Bbapt): ( 11) The International Finance Corporation had agre<"d in 1959 to consider applications for loans m foreign currencies from industrial conC'crns which had obtailll'd rupee finance from the Re-
finann· Corporatwn. Tlwse arrangl·-
nwnts wnc evolvt·d on thl• initiative of thl' Hdinan<'I' Corporation itsl'lf.

I b J Thl· assistunCl' by the Intcr-
nat iona I Finum·e Corporation would be limited to cases whl'r<' then• arc a'sun·d prospl'l'ls of 1·xport L•arnings or savings in fon·ign 1•xchan1t• and would bl' within Lhc framework of its g1·n<·ral policies.

·Seizure of Gold In Deihl'

( Shrlmatl Maida Ahm~:
•94&. -< Shrl ArJun Slqh

L Bhadauria:
W1J1 till' Minister or Flnant'e bf'

ph.·ased to :itak:

I a J wht•thC'r it 111 a la1·1 that thl'
1·u.~tomi: authorities 11eizr-d 11>ld bara worth about rUJ>('t'll twn lakh11 at th<'
New DPlhi Railway Station in May,
1961; and

'b 1 1r so, I he· melll!Urt!ll U.kPn against the AJumuulen?

Tiie Depaty Mmlllter of Plauaee tlllarl B. a. lllaapl): Ca> Yet, Sir Gold bars and IOverelgna worth about Rll. two J.akha wea• seized at the New Delhi Railway Station on the 22nd May, 1161.

<b) Two penoru Wert' arrealed in this C'onnection u.·ho wert' Jalc-r rel~•·
Rd on bail by the Court. 1'be C91e ia under invNttpUon.

